TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANB International, Inc.		05/12/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claire Murray	
Street Address:	23 West Bay Road, P.O. Box 450	
City:	Osterville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02655	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78409691	LA VIE CLAIRE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)790-1955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508 790 9299

Email: LMeyer-Leon@IPLegalStrategies.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Meyer-Leon, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1210, 1480 Falmouth Road

Address Line 4: Centerville, MASSACHUSETTS 02632-1210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0715-T020US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Meyer-Leon
Signature:	/ Leslie Meyer Leon /
Date:	05/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0187

900106501

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment document signed by Claire Murray May 12, 2008#page1.tif source=Assignment document signed by Claire Murray May 12, 2008#page2.tif source=Assignment document signed by Claire Murray May 12, 2008#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0188 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between ANB International, Inc., a corporation of

the State of Vermont having a primary place of business at 23 West Bay Road, P.O. Box 450,

Osterville, Massachusetts 02655, USA (hereafter "ASSIGNOR") and Claire Murray, a citizen of

the United States of America having a principal place of business at 23 West Bay Road,

P.O. Box 450, Osterville, Massachusetts 02655, USA (hereafter "ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and

to the trademark specified in § 2, below ("Trademark"); and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE wishes to accept such assignment.

1. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants

and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title and interest of every

kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights, in and to the Trademark to the

full extent of its ownership or interest therein; including, without limitation, all federal, state,

foreign, statutory and common law and other rights; all domestic and foreign applications and

registrations therefor (and all extensions and renewals of such applications and registrations, and

the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all goodwill associated therewith symbolized by the

Trademarks and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademarks pertains;

all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right

to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to

the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in

relation to the Trademarks. Upon ASSIGNEE'S request, ASSIGNOR will promptly take such

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0189

other actions, including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form, as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of ASSIGNEE in and to Trademarks.

2. Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
LA VIE CLAIRE	78/409,691	April 28, 2004		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Trademark Assignment.

By ASSIGNOR: ANB INTERNATIONAL INC.

Claure Murray	
Claire Murray, as: President ANB International, Inc.	

State/Commonwealth of Massa County of Barnstovee	ehusetts	
County of Barnstable		
On this A day of May 2008, before evidence of identification, which were	ore me, the under-signed n	otary public, personally appeared er), proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which were name is signed on the preceding or attach	ped document, and acknow	, to be the person whose vledged to me that he/she executed the
foregoing instrument voluntarily for its st		violaged to the that he sale that are
(SEAL)	Roberta	2. Cox Notary Public
	ROBERTA	(print name)
	My Commission exp	res: 6 /23/2011

Page 2 of 3

By ASSIGNEE: Claire Murray
Claire Armay
Claire Murray, an individual
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetta County of Barnstable
County of Barnetable
On this is day of May, 2008, before me, the under-signed notary public, personally appeared evidence of identification, which were
(SEAL) Roberta 2. Cox Notary Public
ROBERTA Q. COX (print name)
My Commission expires: 6 / 23/ 201/

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/14/2008